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North Dakota State School Superintendent



Authority of the State Superintendent

• The North Dakota Constitution specifies that the “powers and duties” of the 
superintendent of public instruction “must be prescribed by law.” The office 
has only the authority that is granted by the Legislature.

• NDCC 15.1-02 outlines the duties of the superintendent of public 
instruction.
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K-12 Budget



K-12 2025-27 BASE BUDGET BY USE

17%

81%

2%

Grants to LEAs, Special Education Units, Child/Adult Care Food Providers, Tribes, etc.: $485,789,183

Student Per Pupil Foundation Aid: $2,299,674,851

Agency Operating: $58,533,085
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K-12 2025-27 BASE BUDGET: $2,843,997,119

Student Per Pupil 
Foundation Aid, 
$2,299,674,851

Grants - Transportation, 
$58,100,000

NDDPI Agency 
Operating, $32,793,320

Grants - Special Education, 
$24,000,000

Salaries and Wages, $19,964,765

Grants - Federal Other (Title I, 
Breakfast Lunch Program), 

$382,738,893

State Led Education Program 
Grants, $17,205,000

K-12 Data Systems, $5,775,000

Grants - Special Interest Projects, 
$3,569,000

National Board Certification, 
$176,290

State Other, $26,725,290
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Examples of the State Superintendent’s Duties

• Supervise elementary and secondary education

• Develop academic content standards

• Oversee the administration of student assessments

• Oversee annual updates for the statewide PK-12 Strategic Vision

• Oversee the approval for operation of public and non-public schools
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BREAKDOWN OF THE 2% 
NDDPI OPERATING PERCENTAGES

28%

15%

13%

12%

10%

7%

6%

3%
2%

2%
1%

1%

Facilitation & Consulting Contracts

Assessments

Operating Fees and Services

Food Processing Program

IT Contractual Services

Other

NDIT - Data Processing

Commodity Food Storage and Transporation

Travel

IT Software

Professional Development

Rent
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REVENUE SOURCE OF 2%
NDDPI OPERATING COSTS

25%

66%

9%

General Funds Federal Funds Special Funds
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Funding Formula Worksheet
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Finance Facts
(see handout)
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State School Aid Adequacy 
Formula Summary

(see handout)
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